504631012 11/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4677730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GHEN SAITO	03/15/2007
RODGER DESAI	03/15/2007
RAJU RISHI	03/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAVE WIRELESS, INC.
Street Address:	492 OLD CONNECTICUT PATH
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR
City:	FRAMINGHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15805636

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-500-2500

Email: INFO@ORPATENT.COM
Correspondent Name: OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP

Address Line 1: 321 SUMMER ST.

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30026-002006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA CARDENTE
SIGNATURE:	/LindaCardente/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504631012 REEL: 044054 FRAME: 0582

source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 044054 FRAME: 0583

Attorney Docket No.: 20563-002P01

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Ghen Saito, of New York, NY; Rodger Desai, of New York, NY; Raju Rishi, of Manalapan, NJ; hereby assign to RAVE WIRELESS, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 514 W25th Street, 3rd Floor, New York, NY 10001, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled PERSONAL SECURITY SYSTEM, filed March 20, 2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 60/784,276, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: 26563-002P91

Date: <u>3-15-205</u>	GHENSAITO
STATE OF	
STATE OF) \$\$.
On	before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State there personally appeared GHEN SAITO personally known to me (or
proved to me on the basi this Assignment, who acl	s of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to mowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted,
WITNESS my ha	nd and official seal.
	Notary Public

Assignment Page 2 of 4

Atterney Docket No.: 20563-0021961

DATE: NACOLIS,	RODGER DESAI
STATE OF) SS.
COUNTY OF	
me (or proved to me or subscribed to this Assign	before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State there personally appeared RODGER DESAI personally known to the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is ment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized ignature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which signment.
WITNESS my ha	nd and official seal.
	Notary Public

Assignment Page 3 of 4

A Transfer of the second secon	
•	
Attorney Docket No.: 20563-602	P61
هٔ صدر مر	
DATE: MAR. 15, 2007 PARITRIEM!	
RAJU RISHI ()	
•	
ور بهرسهم در	
COUNTY OF MONNOUTH SS.	
COUNTY OF MONHOUTH Ses.	
On, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the St of there personally appeared RAIU RISHI personally known to me	nte
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed	to
this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized canacity and the	vat
by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he act executed this Assignment.	xi,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
The state of the s	
Notary Public	
Notary Public	
·	
21587473 606	

Assignment Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 044054 FRAME: 0587

RECORDED: 11/07/2017